<u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	10-24-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Tradema 10/5344
• •	<u>_103</u> 104673
	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Guido Koch and Bernhard Katzenstein	Name: Maquet GmbH & Co. KG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖌 No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)): Street Address: Kehler Strasse 31
Execution Date(s) April 11, 2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Rastatt
Security Agreement Change o	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licer	nse Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>76437</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 	This document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes VNo I number of applications and patents
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes VNo I number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham	B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes VNo Ience 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes No Ience 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 P Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF	B. Patent No.(s) Hnumbers attached? Yes No Hence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 P Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham	B. Patent No.(s) Hnumbers attached? Yes No Hence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 P Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) P. No C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 P. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun C. Enclosed
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Marina F. Cunningham</u> Internal Address: <u>McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF</u> Street Address: <u>185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II</u> City: <u>Hartford</u>	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II	B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes G. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 P Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun V Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II City: Hartford State:Connecticut Zip:06103-3402	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address:185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II City: Hartford State:Connecticut Zip:06103-3402 Phone Number:860-549-5290	B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes G. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 P Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun V Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II City: Hartford State:Connecticut Zip:06103-3402 Phone Number:860-549-5290 Fax Number: 860-527-0464	B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes Yes No Ience 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II City: Hartford State:Connecticut Zip:06103-3402 Phone Number:860-549-5290 Fax Number: 860-527-0464 Email Address: Cunningham@ip-lawyers.com	B. Patent No.(s) Inumbers attached? Yes Yes No Inumbers attached? Yes Inumbers attached? Inumber of applications and patents involved: Inumbers attached? Inumber (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Inumbers attached? Authorized to be charged by credit card Inumbers attached? Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inumber Inclosed Inumber Information Inumber Information Inumber In
Additional 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II City: Hartford State:Connecticut Zip:06103-3402 Phone Number:860-549-5290 Fax Number: 860-527-0464 Email Address: Cunningham@ip-lawyers.com 9. Signature: Maxin Sign Marina F. Cunningham	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0235 Authorized User Name Marina Cunningham May 10, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marina F. Cunningham Internal Address:McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF Street Address: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II City: Hartford State:Connecticut Zip:06103-3402 Phone Number:860-549-5290 Fax Number: 860-527-0464 Email Address: Cunningham@ip-lawyers.com 9. Signature: Marina F. Cunningham Name of Person Sign Documents to be recorded (includin)	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0235 Authorized User Name Marina Cunningham May 10, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover

REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, We,

Guido Koch, Haizingerstrasse 7, D-76131 Karlsruhe, Germany and

Bernhard Katzenstein, Jakob-Saur-Strasse 8, D-79199 Kirchzarten, Germany

respectively, have invented improvements in

LEG SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT FOR OPERATING TABLES

for which I have executed on respective dates indicated below an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Maquet GmbH & Co. KG.

a corporation of Germany

having a place of business at Kehler Strasse 31, 76437 Rastatt, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0491

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Guido Koch Guido Koch Cerritard Watsand

<u>11/04/05</u> Date <u>M/04/05</u>

Bernhard Katzenstein

PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 05/10/2005